139 Written Answers

4fF 98 #% Fqw @ faar Smar afes fasfr qT FdwEA fear smar g, zafan 9% W FAIE 4@ AEr
ST |

FHITT F LT I FTT F R
a9 # wEAT @UET 2100 W
0T F TEAT FMNT 4000 § |
qE@ET F g1 &1 ® ag fafqe=m fEan
2 f AT F FTAC G FIH FT X
TN F & TwEg o § f[Aatay
Fawf@El & &9 § guifgy #< famr
ST ) e ®y FFHIA WYL 9%
ST @1 Sraar |

THE MINISTER OF STATE 1IN
THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS
(SHRI SHEO NARAIN): (a) to (c)
It is very seldom that Railway employees continue for 15 to 20 years without regularisation. If the reference pertains to Commission Bearers and Vendors in the Catering Department it is stated that since they are not paid a salary but receive commission on the sales, they are not treated as Railway employees,

There are about 2100 Commissior Bearers and about 4000 Commission Vendors. Government have recently decided that Commission Bearers should be absorbed as regular employees in a phased manner. Vendors will continue on the existing basis,]
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¥ (Literature dolg by authorised book sellers

78. SHRI HARISHANKAR
BHDA:
SHRI JAGDISH FRASAD
MATHUR:
SHRI KALRAJ MISHRA.

Wil] the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased tp state:

BHA-

(a) whether it is a fact that the literature sold by authorised book sellers at the railway stationg is checked from time to time;

(b) if so, whether it is g fact that obscene literature such as a book entitled ‘MESSIAH’ written by Sir Harold Robbins is being sold freely, particularly at the railway stations on the Western Railway, if so, what are the reasong thereof; ang

(c) whether Government propose to conduct an inquiry into the matter and punish the guilty persons?]
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+{THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS
(SHRI SHEO NARAIN): (a) Yes.

(b) ang (c) Sale of obscene or scurilous literature and any publication to which good, sufficient and rea. sonable objection can be shown, is strictly prohibited at Railway stations, In the event of any violation. the Railways ca impose fines ang in case of repeated offences, the contract can be terminated. Railway Officials make regulay checks and inspections of bookstalls with this objective in view. The members of the National Railway Users’ Consultative Council and zonal Railway Users’ Consultative Committee also make frequent inspec. tions of bookstallg at Railway stations,

Enquiries reveal that the book “MESSIAH” is not being sold at Railway bookstalls.]

Tube Railway for Bangalore city

79. SHRI MULKA GOVINDA
REDDY. Will the Minister of RAIL-WAYS be pleaseg to state:

(a) whether Government of Karha-
taka have recommended to the Cen-

+ [ ] Englizh translation.
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tral Government to construct Tube Railway for Bangalore City; and

(b) if so, whether 3 survey has been ordered and if so, what is the cost estimate of the project and by when it ig likely to be taken up?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI1
SHEO NARAIN): (a) No.

(b) Does not arise.

Halt station between Madhubanj and Pandaul Railway stations

80. SHRI SHIVA CHANDRA JHA:
Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state;

(a) whether it is a fact that the distance between Madhubani and Pandaul stations on the North-Eastern Railway is such as reguires providing of a halt station in between;

(b) if so, whether Government propose to provide a halt station between these two stations; if so, by when; and

(c) if the answer to part (b) above be in the negative; what are the reasong therefor?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHR1
SHEO NARAIN). (a) Yes.

(b) and (c) There is no such proposal as yet. The main consideration for providing a halt station is traffie justification.

Construction of broad gauge line from Samastipur to Darbhhanga

81. SHRI SHIVA CHANDRA JHA:
Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the construction work on the broad gauge line from Samastipur to Darbhanga has been started;

(b) if so, what are the details in this regard; and

